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CALIFORNIA NORTHERN
U.S. District Court — Judicial Caseload Profile

Sep 30
2007

Sep 30
2008

Sep 30
2009

Sep 30
2010

Sep 30
2011

Sep 30
2012

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings ¹ 8,070 7,468 7,790 7,590 7,980 8,426
Terminations 6,966 7,595 7,573 8,824 8,471 7,875
Pending 9,394 9,240 8,959 7,665 7,039 7,348

Percent Change in Total 
Filings Current Year 
Over Earlier Year 4.4 12.8 8.2 11.0 5.6  

Number of Judgeships 14 14 14 14 14 14

Vacant Judgeship Months ² 0.0 5.9 22.0 33.9 18.7 29.7

Actions
per

Judgeship

Filings

Total 576 533 556 542 570 602

Civil 505 441 433 435 471 510
Criminal
Felony 40 54 79 64 66 64
Supervised
Release
Hearings 31 38 44 43 33 28

Pending Cases 671 660 640 548 503 525

Weighted Filings ² 624 592 607 593 631 675

Terminations 498 543 541 630 605 563

Trials Completed 8 6 6 12 17 16

Median
Time

(Months)

From Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony     12.3     11.2      6.7      8.7      9.4      8.5

Civil ² 6.7 7.7 9.4 9.8 8.0      6.4
From Filing to Trial ²

(Civil Only) 24.9 30.0 24.5 21.5 34.3 32.7

Other

Number (and %)
of Civil Cases

Over 3 Years Old ²
393
4.7

488
6.0

1,220
15.7

837
12.8

516
8.8

476
7.8

Average Number
of Felony Defendants

Filed per Case 1.2 1.3 1.3 1.2 1.4 1.4

Jurors

Avg. Present for 
Jury Selection 53.8 64.1 77.5 62.1 64.5 65.8
Percent Not Selected
 or Challenged 41.9 42.1 48.5 39.4 35.5 43.6

12­Month Periods Ending 

Numerical
Standing
Within

U.S. Circuit

25 4

 

 

23 6

12 3

76 14

40 11

33 4

9 4

23 7

63 10

43 7

11 3

63 7

66 9

Type of Total A B C D E F G H I J K L

Civil 7,145 126 476 1,376 29 612 797 753 296 543 869 68 1,200

Criminal ¹ 885 26 247 175 117 144 41 31 14 12 22 30 26

¹ Filings in the "Overall Caseload Statistics" section include criminal transfers, while filings by "Nature of Offense" do not.
² See "Explanation of Selected Terms."

2012 Civil Case and Criminal Felony Defendant Filings by Nature of Suit and Offense

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.
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TENNESSEE WESTERN
U.S. District Court — Judicial Caseload Profile

Sep 30
2007

Sep 30
2008

Sep 30
2009

Sep 30
2010

Sep 30
2011

Sep 30
2012

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings ¹ 2,040 2,076 2,279 2,174 2,243 2,286
Terminations 2,145 1,947 2,161 2,219 2,149 2,325
Pending 2,446 2,603 2,749 2,711 2,820 2,813

Percent Change in Total 
Filings Current Year 
Over Earlier Year 12.1 10.1 0.3 5.2 1.9  

Number of Judgeships 5 5 5 5 5 5

Vacant Judgeship Months ² 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.8 9.3

Actions
per

Judgeship

Filings

Total 408 415 456 435 449 457

Civil 226 243 242 266 300 295
Criminal
Felony 147 139 171 132 99 113
Supervised
Release
Hearings 36 32 42 36 49 50

Pending Cases 489 521 550 542 564 563

Weighted Filings ² 410 424 442 439 429 450

Terminations 429 389 432 444 430 465

Trials Completed 49 42 39 42 39 27

Median
Time

(Months)

From Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony     12.6     13.6     13.4     12.4     14.9     15.4

Civil ² 11.9 11.8 11.3 10.3 11.5     10.6
From Filing to Trial ²

(Civil Only) 23.5 26.4 28.5 29.0 22.6 18.8

Other

Number (and %)
of Civil Cases

Over 3 Years Old ²
66
5.2

62
4.4

55
3.9

64
4.4

71
4.1

86
4.8

Average Number
of Felony Defendants

Filed per Case 1.4 1.3 1.4 1.3 1.4 1.6

Jurors

Avg. Present for 
Jury Selection 56.2 42.8 38.7 43.5 48.6 65.7
Percent Not Selected
 or Challenged 50.5 41.4 35.9 47.7 55.6 58.5

12­Month Periods Ending 

Numerical
Standing
Within

U.S. Circuit

41 4

 

 

60 6

58 8

33 3

17 1

25 3

50 7

50 5

19 2

89 8

75 8

11 1

48 4

Type of Total A B C D E F G H I J K L

Civil 1,474 90 98 386 20 49 94 143 112 38 347 2 95

Criminal ¹ 563 24 231 13 129 61 12 26 4 23 13 8 19

¹ Filings in the "Overall Caseload Statistics" section include criminal transfers, while filings by "Nature of Offense" do not.
² See "Explanation of Selected Terms."

2012 Civil Case and Criminal Felony Defendant Filings by Nature of Suit and Offense

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.
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